
P= Preferred

O= Optional

Trailer Side

Years Make and Model S7-05 S7-06 S7-06D S7-07 S7-07-06 S7-60G S7-60F S7-61 S7-08 S7-09 S7-09D S7-10

2008-2013 Buick Enclave w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2004-2007 Buick Rainer w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2003-2012 Cadillac Escalade ESV w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2002-2012 Cadillac Escalade EXT w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2002-2012 Cadillac Escalade w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2002-2012 Chevrolet Avalanche w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2008-2012 Chevrolet Colorado w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

2008-2012 Chevrolet Equinox w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2003-2012 Chevrolet Express Van w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2003-2012 Chevrolet Pickup, Silverado 1500 w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

1999-2012 Chevrolet Pickup, Silverado 2500 w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

1999-2012 Chevrolet Pickup, Silverado 3500 w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

2000-2012 Chevrolet Suburban New Body Style w/Amber Turn Signals w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2000-2012 Chevrolet Tahoe New Body Style w/Amber Turn Signals w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2002-2009 Chevrolet TrailBlazer w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2009-2012 Chevrolet Traverse w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2007-2009 Chrysler Aspen w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

1995-2008 Dodge Pickup, Dakota, Only w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

1995-2008 Dodge Pickup, Ram, Full Size 1500 Only w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

2009-2012 Dodge Pickup, Ram, Full Size 1500 Only w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

1995-2009 Dodge Pickup, Ram, Full Size 2500-3500 HD Only w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

2010-2012 Dodge Pickup, Ram, Full Size 2500-3500 w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

2004-2007 Ford E-Van w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

2008-2012 Ford E-Van w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

*Installation Clips- Are to be used for easy bumper installation of the EZS7

EZS7
New Self-Closing Version

The S7-60F and S7-60G are the preferred option when compatible (please refer to chart). However, the S7-61 is a pre-drilled and tapped mounting bracket for installation on vehicles lacking the factory (OEM) hole or

mounting bracket. It is always recommended when using the S7-05 and optional when using the S7-06.

Vehicle Compatibility Chart

Vehicle Side Trailer Side

Bumper Installation

Installation Clips* Vehicle Side

Bed Installation
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Trailer Side

Years Make and Model S7-05 S7-06 S7-06D S7-07 S7-07-06 S7-60G S7-60F S7-61 S7-08 S7-09 S7-09D S7-10

2000-2005 Ford Excursion w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

1999-2007 Ford Expedition w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

2008-2012 Ford Expedition w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2002-2007 Ford Explorer w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

2008-2013 Ford Explorer w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2004-2007 Ford F-150 (New Body Style) w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

2008-2012 Ford F-150 (New Body Style) w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

1997-2003 Ford F-150 Light Duty Flareside w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

2004-2004 Ford F-150 Light Duty Heritage (Old Body Style) w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

1997-2003 Ford F-150 Light Duty Styleside w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

1997-1999 Ford F-250 Light Duty Styleside w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

1999-2007 Ford F-250 Super Duty w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

2008-2012 Ford F-250 Super Duty w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

1999-2007 Ford F-350 Super Duty w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

2008-2012 Ford F-350 Super Duty w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

1999-2007 Ford F-450 Super Duty w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

2008-2012 Ford F-450 Super Duty w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

1999-2007 Ford F-550 Super Duty w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

2008-2010 Ford F-550 Super Duty w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

2007-2012 GMC Acadia w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2008-2012 GMC Canyon w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

2002-2010 GMC Envoy w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2007-2007 GMC Pickup, Sierra Classic w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

2007-2012 GMC Pickup, Sierra New Body Style w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

1999-2006 GMC Pickup, Sierra w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

2009-2012 GMC Savana Van w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2012-2012 GMC Terrain w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2001-2012 GMC Yukon Denali New Body Style w/Amber Turn Signals w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

*Installation Clips- Are to be used for easy bumper installation of the EZS7

The S7-60F and S7-60G are the preferred option when compatible (please refer to chart). However, the S7-61 is a pre-drilled and tapped mounting bracket for installation on vehicles lacking the factory (OEM) hole or

mounting bracket. It is always recommended when using the S7-05 and optional when using the S7-06.

EZS7

New Self-Closing Version

Bumper Installation Bed Installation

Vehicle Side Trailer Side Installation Clips Vehicle Side
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P

Trailer Side

Years Make and Model S7-05 S7-06 S7-06D S7-07 S7-07-06 S7-60G S7-60F S7-61 S7-08 S7-09 S7-09D S7-10

2000-2012 GMC Yukon New Body Style w/Amber Turn Signals w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2001-2012 GMC Yukon XL Denali w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2000-2012 GMC Yukon XL w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2005-2009 Hummer H2 SUT w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2003-2009 Hummer H2 w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2006-2009 Hummer H3 w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2009-2009 Hummer H3T w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2004-2012 Infiniti QX56 w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

2003-2008 Isuzu Ascender w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

1998-2012 Jeep Grand Cherokee w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

2008-2012 Jeep Liberty w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

2009-2010 KIA Borrego w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

2003-2006 Lincoln Aviator w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

2006-2007 Lincoln Mark LT w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O P P

2008-2008 Lincoln Mark LT w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

1999-2007 Lincoln Navigator w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

2008-2012 Lincoln Navigator w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

2002-2007 Mercury Mountaineer w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

2008-2010 Mercury Mountaineer w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

2004-2012 Nissan Armada w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2004-2012 Nissan Pathfinder w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2004-2012 Nissan Titan Pickup w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

2002-2004 Oldsmobile Bravada w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2005-2009 Saab 9-7X w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

2007-2009 Saturn Outlook w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P

2010-2012 Toyota 4Runner w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2010-2012 Toyota FJ Cruiser w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2010-2012 Toyota Highlander w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

*Installation Clips- Are to be used for easy bumper installation of the EZS7

Bumper Installation Bed Installation

Vehicle Side

EZS7

Vehicle Side Trailer SideNew Self-Closing Version Installation Clips

The S7-60F and S7-60G are the preferred option when compatible (please refer to chart). However, the S7-61 is a pre-drilled and tapped mounting bracket for installation on vehicles lacking the factory (OEM) hole or

mounting bracket. It is always recommended when using the S7-05 and optional when using the S7-06.
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Trailer Side

Years Make and Model S7-05 S7-06 S7-06D S7-07 S7-07-06 S7-60G S7-60F S7-61 S7-08 S7-09 S7-09D S7-10

2010-2013 Toyota Land Cruiser w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2010-2012 Toyota Sequoia w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O

2010-2012 Toyota Tacoma w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

2010-2012 Toyota Tundra w/Factory 7-Way O P P O P O O P P

All Years ***I do not see my vehicle*** P P O P P P

*Installation Clips- Are to be used for easy bumper installation of the EZS7

P= Preferred

Trailer Side O= Optional
Years Make and Model R7-01 R7-02 R7-02D R7-05 R7-06 R7-06D R7-07

2008-2013 Buick Enclave w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2004-2007 Buick Rainer w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2003-2012 Cadillac Escalade ESV w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2002-2012 Cadillac Escalade EXT w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2002-2012 Cadillac Escalade w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2002-2012 Chevrolet Avalanche w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2008-2012 Chevrolet Colorado w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2008-2012 Chevrolet Equinox w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2003-2012 Chevrolet Express Van w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2003-2012 Chevrolet Pickup, Silverado 1500 w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1999-2012 Chevrolet Pickup, Silverado 2500 w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1999-2012 Chevrolet Pickup, Silverado 3500 w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2000-2012 Chevrolet Suburban New Body Style w/Amber Turn Signals w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2000-2012 Chevrolet Tahoe New Body Style w/Amber Turn Signals w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2002-2009 Chevrolet TrailBlazer w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2009-2012 Chevrolet Traverse w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2007-2009 Chrysler Aspen w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1995-2008 Dodge Pickup, Dakota, Only w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1995-2008 Dodge Pickup, Ram, Full Size 1500 Only w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

Bumper Installation

EZS7 Bumper Installation Bed Installation

New Self-Closing Version Vehicle Side Trailer Side

The S7-60F and S7-60G are the preferred option when compatible (please refer to chart). However, the S7-61 is a pre-drilled and tapped mounting bracket for installation on vehicles lacking the factory (OEM) hole or

mounting bracket. It is always recommended when using the S7-05 and optional when using the S7-06.

Installation Clips Vehicle Side

EZR7

Original Version with Dummy Plug Complete Kits Vehicle Side
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P= Preferred

Trailer Side O= Optional
Years Make and Model R7-01 R7-02 R7-02D R7-05 R7-06 R7-06D R7-07

2009-2012 Dodge Pickup, Ram, Full Size 1500 Only w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1995-2009 Dodge Pickup, Ram, Full Size 2500-3500 HD Only w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2010-2012 Dodge Pickup, Ram, Full Size 2500-3500 w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2004-2012 Ford E-Van w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2000-2005 Ford Excursion w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1999-2012 Ford Expedition w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2002-2013 Ford Explorer w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2004-2012 Ford F-150 (New Body Style) w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1997-2003 Ford F-150 Light Duty Flareside w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2004-2004 Ford F-150 Light Duty Heritage (Old Body Style) w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1997-2003 Ford F-150 Light Duty Styleside w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1997-1999 Ford F-250 Light Duty Styleside w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1999-2012 Ford F-250 Super Duty w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1999-2012 Ford F-350 Super Duty w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1999-2012 Ford F-450 Super Duty w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1999-2010 Ford F-550 Super Duty w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2007-2012 GMC Acadia w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2008-2012 GMC Canyon w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2002-2010 GMC Envoy w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2007-2007 GMC Pickup, Sierra Classic w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2007-2012 GMC Pickup, Sierra New Body Style w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1999-2006 GMC Pickup, Sierra w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2009-2012 GMC Savana Van w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2012-2012 GMC Terrain w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2001-2012 GMC Yukon Denali New Body Style w/Amber Turn Signals w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2000-2012 GMC Yukon New Body Style w/Amber Turn Signals w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2001-2012 GMC Yukon XL Denali w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2000-2012 GMC Yukon XL w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2005-2009 Hummer H2 SUT w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2003-2009 Hummer H2 w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2006-2009 Hummer H3 w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

EZR7

Original Version with Dummy Plug Vehicle Side

Bumper Installation

Complete Kits
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P= Preferred

Trailer Side O= Optional
Years Make and Model R7-01 R7-02 R7-02D R7-05 R7-06 R7-06D R7-07

2009-2009 Hummer H3T w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2004-2012 Infiniti QX56 w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2003-2008 Isuzu Ascender w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1998-2012 Jeep Grand Cherokee w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2008-2012 Jeep Liberty w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2009-2010 KIA Borrego w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2003-2006 Lincoln Aviator w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2006-2008 Lincoln Mark LT w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

1999-2012 Lincoln Navigator w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2002-2010 Mercury Mountaineer w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2004-2012 Nissan Armada w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2004-2012 Nissan Pathfinder w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2004-2012 Nissan Titan Pickup w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2002-2004 Oldsmobile Bravada w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2005-2009 Saab 9-7X w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2007-2009 Saturn Outlook w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2010-2012 Toyota 4Runner w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2010-2012 Toyota FJ Cruiser w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2010-2012 Toyota Highlander w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2010-2013 Toyota Land Cruiser w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2010-2012 Toyota Sequoia w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2010-2012 Toyota Tacoma w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

2010-2012 Toyota Tundra w/Factory 7-Way O P O P P

All Years ***I do not see my vehicle*** P P P

Years Make and Model R7-51 R7-52 R7-54 R7-56

All Years All Makes and Models P P P P

Adapters

Complete Kits Vehicle Side

Bumper Installation

Original Version with Dummy Plug

EZR7
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